Local News



Flags Ordered to Half-Staff by President

JULY 18TH 2016 BY DEE LOFLIN

Flags Ordered to Half-Staff by President

United States of America - As a mark of respect for the victims of the attack on police officers perpetrated on Sunday, July 17, 2016, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, by the authority vested in me as President of the United States by the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America, I hereby order that the flag of the United States shall be flown at half-staff at the White House and upon all public buildings and grounds, at all military posts and naval stations, and on all naval vessels of the Federal Government in the District of Columbia and throughout the United States and its Territories and possessions until sunset, July 22, 2016.

I also direct that the flag shall be flown at half-staff for the same length of time at all United States embassies, legations, consular offices, and other facilities abroad, including all military facilities and naval vessels and stations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this eighteenth day of July, in the year of our Lord two thousand sixteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-first.

BARACK OBAMA

LAST UPDATED ON JULY 18TH 2016 BY DEE LOFLIN

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/v51d/Flags-Ordered-to-HalfStaff-by-President



More from ShowMe Times:

Be Safe and Respect Property While Firefighters Respond to Downtown Fire, Save Building

Be Safe and Respect Property While Playing Pokemon Go Firefighters Respond to Downtown

Fire, Save Building

President Orders Flags to Half Staff Route O in Stoddard County Reduced for Bridge Repair

President Orders Flags to Half Staff Route O in Stoddard County Reduced for Bridge Repair

SUBSCRIBE TO "LOCAL NEWS"

ShowMe Gold Sponsors